LDTR - Pulhemus Loop, Shannon/Kennedy                                           

RDM024, 91.3 miles, 5233.feet of climbing

 GO  TOTAL TURN ROAD NAME

       START AT MERIDIAN AVE.            

       0.0   R  REDMOND AVE.             

 0.7   0.7   L  COLEMAN RD.              

 0.5   1.2   R  CAMDEN AVE               

 0.1   1.3   L  HICKS RD.                

 1.0   2.2   R  SHANNON RD.              

 1.3   3.5   X  SUMMIT                   

 2.1   5.6   L  LOS GATOS BLVD           

 0.6   6.2   R  SARATOGA-LOS GATOS RD.      

 0.4   6.9   X  LOS GATOS                

 3.6  10.5   X  SARATOGA                 

 0.0  10.5   S  SARATOGA-SUNNYVALE RD.   

 2.4  12.9   L  PROSPECT RD.             

 0.4  13.3   R  STELLING RD.             

 0.5  13.8   L  RAINBOW DR.              

 0.5  14.3   R  BUBB RD.                 

 1.0  15.3   L  MCCLELLAN RD.            

 0.9  16.1   X  MCCLELLAN PARK           

 0.1  16.3   R  MIRA VISTA AVE.          

 0.1  16.4   L  PALM AVE.                

 0.2  16.6   R  FOOTHILL BLVD.                

 0.6  25.7   L  PAGE MILL RD.

             R  OLD PAGE MILL RD              

 0.3  26.0   R  ARASTRADERO RD.          

 2.0  28.0   L  ALPINE RD.               

 1.1  29.1   R  PORTOLA RD.


     L  PORTOLA RD OR MOUNTIAN HOME 3.6  32.8   R  MOUNTAIN HOME RD 

 2.0  34.7   X  WOODSIDE RD Store

 (70 miles turn around)            

 0.0  34.7   S  CANADA RD.               


(82 miles turn around and start back)                       

 7.4  42.1   L  HIGHWAY 92

0.7  42.8   R  SKYLINE BLVD.            

 1.7  44.4   R  CRYSTAL SPRINGS RD.         

 0.8  45.4   R  POLHEMUS RD.                

 0.0  47.4   S  RALSTON AVE.             

 0.1  47.5   R  RALSTON AVE BIKE PATH       

 0.3  48.5   L  CANADA RD. 


(70 miles turn start back)                 

 1.3  55.6   X  WOODSIDE STORE  

 0.0  55.6   L  WOODSIDE RD.                      

 1.4  57.2   R  SAND HILL RD.            

 0.8  58.0   S  PORTOLA RD.              

 3.4  61.4   L  ALPINE RD.               

 1.1  62.6   R  ARASTRADERO RD.          

 2.0  64.6   L  PAGE MILL RD.            

 0.3  64.8   R  ARASTRADERO RD.             

 0.1  65.5   R  PURISSIMA RD.            

 1.8  67.3   L  ROBLEDA RD.              

 1.3  68.6   R
CHAPIN RD

 
     L  BURKE RD
              

 0.2  68.8   R  FOOTHILL BLVD.           

 1.2  74.5   S  STEVENS CANYON RD.                

 0.1  74.8   L  MCCLELLAN RD.            

 0.2  74.9   X  MCCLELLAN PARK           

 0.9  75.8   R  BUBB RD.                 

 1.0  76.8   L  RAINBOW DR.              

 0.5  77.3   R  STELLING RD.             

 0.5  77.8   L  PROSPECT RD.             

 0.4  78.2   R  SARATOGA-SUNNYVALE RD.   

 2.4  80.6   X  SARATOGA                 

 0.0  80.6   S  SARATOGA-LOS GATOS RD.   

 3.6  84.2   X  LOS GATOS                  

 0.3  84.9   L  LOS GATOS BLVD           

 0.2  85.0   R  KENNEDY RD.              

 3.3  88.4   R  SHANNON RD.              

 0.7  89.1   L  HICKS RD.                

 0.9  90.0   R  CAMDEN AVE               

 0.1  90.1   L  COLEMAN RD.              

 0.5  90.6   R  REDMOND AVE.             

 0.7  91.3  END MERIDIAN AVE.            

R=Right, L=Left, X=Cross, U=Uturn, S=straight

